

# Vegan Croissant (Delifrance)

**Pack Size:** 56 X 80G

## Product Description:

Made with premium ingredients (spelt flour, quinoa, etc.), these vegan croissants have all the flavour and characteristics of a traditional French croissant: a fluffy melt in the mouth centre with thin and crispy layering.

**Brand:** Delifrance



**Ingredient Declaration:** WHEAT flour, water, margarine (non-hydrogenated shea and sunflower vegetable fats and oils, water, concentrated lemon juice), sugar, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN , salt, vegetable proteins, flour treatment agent (E300), glucose syrup, rice flour, enzyme

## Allergens:

**CONTAINS**

Cereal, Gluten

**MAY CONTAIN**

Eggs, Milk, Nuts, Soya

## Additional Allergen Information:

|                                             |             |                                    |             |
|---------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| <b>Barley</b>                               | May Contain | <b>Almond nuts</b>                 | May Contain |
| <b>Oats</b>                                 | May Contain | <b>Brazil nuts</b>                 | No          |
| <b>Rye</b>                                  | No          | <b>Cashew nuts</b>                 | May Contain |
| <b>Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)</b> | Yes         | <b>Hazelnuts</b>                   | May Contain |
|                                             |             | <b>Macadamia (Queensland) nuts</b> | No          |
|                                             |             | <b>Pecan nuts</b>                  | No          |
|                                             |             | <b>Pistachio nuts</b>              | May Contain |
|                                             |             | <b>Walnuts</b>                     | No          |

## Diet Suitability:

**SUITABLE FOR**

Vegetarians, Vegan

## Nutritional Information:

| Nutrient                  | per 100g/ml        |
|---------------------------|--------------------|
| <b>Energy (kJ/kcal)</b>   | 395 kcal / 1650 kJ |
| <b>Fat</b>                | 21.4 g             |
| <b>of which Saturates</b> | 10.2 g             |
| <b>Carbohydrate</b>       | 41.9 g             |
| <b>of which Sugars</b>    | 6.3 g              |
| <b>Fibre</b>              | 2.3 g              |
| <b>Protein</b>            | 7.5 g              |
| <b>Salt</b>               | 0.78 g             |

Bake from frozen in a preheated oven at 170° for 18 - 20 minutes

**Directions For Use:**

**Storage Instructions:** Keep frozen at -18°C do not refreeze once thawed

**Shelf Life Once Open:**

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.